I.C.J.

Communiqué No. 50/29. (Unofficial)

The following information from the Registry of the International Court of Justice has been communicated to the Press :

The International Court of Justice will hold a public sitting on July 11th, 1950, at 10.30 a.m., for the reading of its Advisory Opinion in the case concerning the International Status of South-West Africa.

The Hague, July 6th, 1950.